JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS
SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

April 2, 2019 H-174
1:00pm
MEMBERS PRESENT:

Sen. Kathleen Taylor, Co-Chair Rep. Jeff Reardon, Co-Chair

Sen. Lew Frederick Rep. Cedric Hayden

Sen. Fred Girod Rep. Paul Holvey

Rep. Courtney Neron
Rep. David Brock Smith

STAFF PRESENT: John Terpening, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here

MEASURES/ISSUES:
Department of Environmental Quality - Harmful Algae Blooms

00:00:01 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:02 Co-Chair Taylor, Presiding

00:00:08 Department of Environmental Quality - Harmful Algae Blooms
00:00:15 EXHIBIT 1: Agenda
00:00:43 Rian vanden Hooff, Water Quality Senior Policy Advisor, Department of

Environmental Quality

00:00:49 EXHIBIT 2: DEQ - Harmful Algae Blooms

00:04:21 Co-Chair Taylor

00:04:55 Aaron Borisenko, Water Quality Monitoring Section Manager, Department of
Environmental Quality

00:11:16 Co-Chair Taylor

00:11:48 Mr. Borisenko

00:13:35 Mr. vanden Hooff

00:14:51 Rep. Holvey

00:15:23 Mr. Borisenko

00:16:59 Rep. Holvey
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00:17:49 Co-Chair Reardon

00:18:30 Mr. Borisenko

00:19:40 Mr. vanden Hooff

00:19:55 Sen. Girod

00:20:00 Mr. Borisenko

00:23:44 Andre Ourso, Administrator, Center for Health Protection, Oregon Health

Authority
00:28:16 Co-Chair Taylor
00:28:31 Mr. Ourso
00:30:00 Co-Chair Taylor
00:30:18 Mr. Ourso
00:30:22 Mr. Borisenko
00:31:50 Sen. Frederick
00:32:25 Mr. Borisenko
00:37:14 Co-Chair Taylor
00:37:28 Mr. Ourso
00:38:21 Sen. Frederick
00:38:40 Mr. Ourso
00:39:40 Mr. Borisenko
00:40:50 Co-Chair Taylor
00:42:36 Mr. Borisenko
00:43:17 Co-Chair Reardon
00:43:41 Mr. Borisenko
00:49:17 Co-Chair Taylor
00:49:44 Mr. Borisenko
00:50:46 Co-Chair Taylor
00:51:17 Mr. Borisenko
00:52:31 Co-Chair Taylor
00:52:50 Rep. Holvey
00:56:28 Co-Chair Taylor
00:58:21 Mr. vanden Hooff
01:00:09 Co-Chair Reardon
01:00:21 Mr. vanden Hooff
01:01:25 Sen. Girod
01:03:04 Mr. Borisenko
01:03:40 Co-Chair Taylor
01:04:24 John Terpening, Legislative Fiscal Office
01:05:33 Sen. Frederick
01:06:17 Mr. vanden Hooff
01:07:42 Co-Chair Reardon
01:07:55 Mr. vanden Hooff
01:08:56 Rep. Holvey
01:09:11 Mr. Borisenko
01:10:13 Rep. Holvey
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01:11:31
01:12:15
01:12:26
01:12:56
01:13:07
01:13:14
01:14:32
01:16:17
01:17:12
01:17:39
01:18:58
01:19:38
01:19:49
01:20:07

01:20:11

Mr. vanden Hooff
Co-Chair Taylor
Mr. Borisenko
Co-Chair Taylor
Mr. Borisenko
Sen. Frederick
Mr. Borisenko
Sen. Frederick
Co-Chair Taylor
Mr. Borisenko
Rep. Holvey
Co-Chair Taylor
Co-Chair Reardon
Co-Chair Taylor

Meeting Adjourned
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